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Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205
37" Advanced Course on Education and Management
Duration: 22 February — 07 April 2022

Open Discussion with Stakeholders (participants of 37" ACEM) for ensuring Good Governance

Ref: NAEM/37.04.2663.402.46.013.15 (part 1)/committee/1768(13), date: 07/03/2022

Attendance Date: 09/03/2022
i ; Signature
ID No.Name, Designation & Address
Md Nazrul Islam Mazumder
1 Associate Professor, Accounting ﬁv
Khagrachari Govt. College Khagrachari Sadar, Khagrachari o
Babul Kumar Das
2  Associate Professor, Science m
Govt. Shaheed Abdur Rob Serniabat Teachers’ Training College,Barishal

Tosmina Begum Chowdhury w
3 Associate Professor, Economics
Eden Mohila College, Lalbagh, Dhaka

Rayhana Taslim >
4  Associate Professor, Mathematics —@é{
_Project Director, Directorate Of Secondary And Higher Education
Md Abdul Kadir Fakir #, )
5 Associate Professor, Chemistry %
Netrakona Govt College, Netrakona ) - )
Abdullah Al Mamun Chowdhury
6 Associate Professor, Islamic History And Culture W’
Sir Ashutosh Govt College, Boalkhali, Chattogram

SM Ali Ashraf /@M
7 Associate Professor, Zoology % >

Khulna Govt Womens College, Khuina ) L
Kazi Farugue Ahmed t/r7 {7
Associate Professor, Accounting /M:;—« if%
8 Dhaka College, New Market, Dhaka
Md Mulkutar Rahman
9 Associate Professor, Mathematics
Chowmuhani Govt S A College, Begumgonj, Noakhali
Gemini Sultana
10 Associate Professor, Philosophy
Dhaka College, Dhaka
Gias Uddin Ahmed Choudhury
11 Associate Professor, Management
Brindaban Government College, Habiganj
Shahnaz Parveen
12 Associate Professor, Accounting
Dhaka College, Dhaka




13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Baharul Md Abdul Baten

Associate Professor, Philosophy
Chowmuhani Govt S A College, Begumgonj, Noakhali
Nargis Akhter

Associate Professor, Philosophy

Eden Mohila College, Dhaka

Md Aminul Islam

Associate Professor, English

Carmichael College, Rangpur _

Swapan Kumar Bose

Associate Professor, Physics

Jashore Govt Mohila College, Jashore

Md Mozaffor Hossain

Associate Professor, English

Rangpur Govt College, Rangpur

Mohammad Abdul Hamid Khan

Associate Professor, Islamic Studies

Rajbari Govt. Adarsha Mohilla College, Rajbari
Tushar Kanti Barman

Associate Professor, Physics

Rangpur Govt College, Rangpur

Layla Yeasmin

Associate Professor, Philosophy

Govt Titumir College, Dhaka

A. K. M. Rezaul Karim

Associate Professor, Philosophy

Patuakhali Govt. Womens College, Patuakhali
Dr. Nikhil Ranjan Biswas

Associate Professor, Management

Govt Rajendra College, Faridpur

Halima Khatun

Associate Professor, Islamic History and Culture
Chittagong College, Chittagong

Farida Yesmin

Associate Professor, Philosophy

Govt Titumir College, Dhaka

Dr. A[K.M Shawkat Ali Khan

Associate Professor, Sociology

Govt Edward College, Pabna

Afroza Khanam

Associate Professor, Philosophy

Begum Badrunnessa Govt Girls College, Dhaka
Md. Abdul Mazid

Associate Professor, Bangla

~Government Edward College, Pabna

Md Mahmudul Kabir

Associate Professor, Economics
OSD, DSHE, Dhaka

Abul Hasnat Md Monwar Hossain
Associate Professor, Arabic
Carmichael College, Rangpur

Gita Rani Ghosh

Associate Professor, Mathematics
Jashore Govt Mohila College, Jashere




31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Sabbir Ahmed

Associate Professor, History

Sunamgonj Govt CoHege,_Sunamgonj_
Muhammad Fakhrul Islam Anwari
Associate Professor, Accounting

OSD, DSHE, Dhaka

Mohammad Reazul Haque

Associate Professor, Chemistry
Chittagong College, Chattogram

Fatema Hereen

Associate Professor, History

Govt Womens College, Barisal

Md Mahmud Hossain Khan

Associate Professor, History

Barguna Govt College, Barguna

Major Md Joynal Abedin, psc

Education Directorate, Army Headquarters
Dhaka Cantonment, Dhaka

Abdus Salam Howlader

Associate Professor, Islamic History And Culture
Patiya Govt College, Chattogram

Major Farjana Sharmin, AEC
Management Information Systems
Bangladesh Army, Bhatiary, Chattogram
Md. Monirul Islam Sarder

Vice Principal, Islamic History and Culture
Govt. M. M. City College, Khulna

Sonia Akbor

Associate Professor, Philosophy

DSHE Dhaka
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